St. Cecilia’s Public School (Minority)
F — Block, Vikaspuri, New Delhi — 18
Tel.: 45535761, 45535762

Ref. No. St.CPS/2024/25/ SP/58 Circular Dated: 13.03.2025

Dear Parents,
It may kindly be noted:

The academic year 2024-25 is going to conclude successfully with your kind grace and
cooperation. We wish the upcoming session 2025-26 will add another chapter of success
story to the journey of your esteemed school.

PAYMENT OF FEES: The school fee maybe paid by online portal on School website
www.cecilia.in or Cheque / DD favouring ‘St. Cecilia’s Public School’. The instrument
should bear the Child’s Name, Class, Section, Admn. Number and Parent’s Mobile Number
on the reverse, if paid through Cheque/DD.

FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 - The proposed Fee Schedule, for the
Academic Year 2025-26 has been reproduced on the back side of this circular for your
favourable consideration. To bear the increasing financial burden and to maintain an
excellent academic environment and all essential facilities, the Management has finalised the
proposed fees for the session 2025-26. You are requested to please oblige us by paying
Proposed Fee willingly. We welcome your suggestions and advice.

Looking forward to a very productive academic year for your loved ward.
With Kind Regards,

Yours sincerely,

Inderpreet Bhumra
Principal
St. Cecilia’s Public School



Ref. No.: St. CPS/2024/25/FS/2

PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025-26
DETAILS OF CHARGES FROM STUDENTS

PARTICULARS

TUITION FEE
TUITION FEE
TUITION FEE
TUITION FEE
TUITION FEE
TUITION FEE
TUITION FEE
TUITION FEE

ANNUAL CHARGES/ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES

DEVELOPMENT FEE
(Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)

DEVELOPMENT FEE
(Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)

DEVELOPMENT FEE
(Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)

DEVELOPMENT FEE
(Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)

DEVELOPMENT FEE
(Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)

DEVELOPMENT FEE
(Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)

COMPUTER AIDED LEARNING SYSTEM
SMART CLASS ROOM

REGISTRATION FEE
ADMISSION /RE-ADMISSION
LATE FEE DAMAGES

(After due date till the end of the month, thereafter Rs.100/- for next 15 days and thereafter Rs.200/-)

CHEQUE DISHONOURED FINE

ACTIVITY CHARGES (One Time) Fresh &
Admission

e Note: M= Monthly

St. Cecilia’s Public School (Minority)
F — Block, Vikaspuri, New Delhi — 18

CLASS

Nursery & Prep
I

I1- 111

v

\%

VITO VIII
IXTO X

XI TO XII

Nursery TO XII

Nursery & Prep

IITOV

VITO VIII

IXTO X

XI TO XII

1 TO XII

All Classes
All Classes
All Classes

All Classes

Nursery/ Prep

TEL.: 45535761, 45535762

Dated: 04.03.2025

Proposed
Fee Structure
(2025-26)

6000.00 (M)
6000.00 (M)
5950.00 (M)
4600.00 (M)
4400.00 (M)
4600.00 (M)
5100.00 (M)
5400.00 (M)

1500.00 (M)

800.00 (M)

490.00 (M)

430.00 (M)

450.00 (M)

480.00 (M)

500.00 (M)

150.00(M)

25.00
200.00
50.00

400.00

20000.00

PRINCIPAL

St. CECILIA’S PUBLIC SCHOOL



