St. Cecilia's Public School (Minority) F – Block, Vikaspuri, New Delhi – 18 Tel.: 45535761, 45535762

Ref. No. St.CPS/2024/25/SP/58

Circular

Dated: 13.03.2025

Dear Parents,

It may kindly be noted:

The academic year 2024-25 is going to conclude successfully with your kind grace and cooperation. We wish the upcoming session 2025-26 will add another chapter of success story to the journey of your esteemed school.

PAYMENT OF FEES: The school fee maybe paid by online portal on School website www.cecilia.in or Cheque / DD favouring 'St. Cecilia's Public School'. The instrument should bear the Child's Name, Class, Section, Admn. Number and Parent's Mobile Number on the reverse, if paid through Cheque/DD.

FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 - The proposed Fee Schedule, for the Academic Year 2025-26 has been reproduced on the back side of this circular for your favourable consideration. To bear the increasing financial burden and to maintain an excellent academic environment and all essential facilities, the Management has finalised the proposed fees for the session 2025-26. You are requested to please oblige us by paying Proposed Fee willingly. We welcome your suggestions and advice.

Looking forward to a very productive academic year for your loved ward.

With Kind Regards,

Yours sincerely,

Inderpreet Bhumra Principal St. Cecilia's Public School Ref. No.: St. CPS/2024/25/FS/2

Dated: 04.03.2025

PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025-26 DETAILS OF CHARGES FROM STUDENTS

PARTICULARS	CLASS	Proposed Fee Structure (2025-26)
TUITION FEE	Nursery & Prep	6000.00 (M)
TUITION FEE	I	6000.00 (M)
TUITION FEE	II- III	5950.00 (M)
TUITION FEE	IV	4600.00 (M)
TUITION FEE	V	4400.00 (M)
TUITION FEE	VI TO VIII	4600.00 (M)
TUITION FEE	IX TO X	5100.00 (M)
TUITION FEE	XI TO XII	5400.00 (M)
ANNUAL CHARGES/ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES	Nursery TO XII	1500.00 (M)
DEVELOPMENT FEE	Nursery & Prep	800.00 (M)
(Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)		
DEVELOPMENT FEE (Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)	I management	490.00 (M)
DEVELOPMENT FEE	п то v	430.00 (M)
(Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)		
DEVELOPMENT FEE (Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)	VI TO VIII	450.00 (M)
DEVELOPMENT FEE	IX TO X	480.00 (M)
(Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)		500.00 (34)
DEVELOPMENT FEE (Upto 15% of the tuition Fee)	XI TO XII	500.00 (M)
COMPUTER AIDED LEARNING SYSTEM SMART CLASS ROOM	I TO XII	150.00(M)
REGISTRATION FEE	All Classes	25.00
ADMISSION /RE-ADMISSION	All Classes	200.00
LATE FEE DAMAGES (After due date till the end of the month, thereafter Rs.10)	All Classes 00/- for next 15 days and thereafter Rs.200/-)	50.00
CHEQUE DISHONOURED FINE	All Classes	400.00
ACTIVITY CHARGES (One Time) Fresh Admission	Nursery/ Prep	20000.00

• Note: $\mathbf{M} = \text{Monthly}$

PRINCIPAL St. CECILIA'S PUBLIC SCHOOL